

05-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

RECC 103234181

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of Assignor(s)	2. Name of Assignee				
Shahrokh KHANIZADEH Me	Name: Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada				
-1 1.	Internal Address:				
5/16	Street Address: The Horticulture Research and				
Execution Date(s): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Development Center, 430 boulevard Gouin, St- Jean-sur-Richelieu City: QC J3B 3E6				
3. Nature of conveyance:	State:				
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip:				
[X] Other: Correction of spelling of inventor's name to be Shahrokh KHANIZADEH	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	[] This document is being filed together				
A. Patent Application No.(s) = 1	with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
40/000 007	()				
10/839,287					
Additional No.(s) Attached [] Yes [X] No	Additional No.(s) Attached [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr.	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr.	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: b. Deposit Account Number:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736 9. Signature: 2020 Address:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736 9. Signature: Address: Customer Should be mailed:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478 May 1, 2006				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736 9. Signature: 2020 Address:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. White, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20036-3307 Phone Number: (202) 261-1050 Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736 9. Signature: Address: Customer Should be mailed:	involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed - \$40.00 [X] None required – previously paid. 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478 May 1, 2006				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (7030 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(DEC 2 3 2005)	`			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/205)	12-30-2005/ tent and Trademark Off			
RECORDATIO	12-30-2005 tent and Trademark Off v address(es) below.			
PATE				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	v address(es) below.			
1. Name of Prior Named Assignor in Assignment Recorded: May 6, 2004 at Reel/Frame 015317/0223	2. Coneci. 1. SOA			
	Name: Shahrokh KHANIZADEH			
Shahrokh KHANIDAZEH	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): May 6, 2004	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City:			
	City.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	State:			
[] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	e Country: JAPAN Zip:			
[] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	[] This document is being filed together			
A. Patent Application No.(s) = 1	with a new application B. Patent No.(s)			
10/839,287				
	Additional No.(s) Attached [] Yes [X] No			
Additional No.(s) Attached [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Paul E. White, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Enclosed - \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	[] None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Washington, D.C.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:			
State: DC Zip: 20036-3307				
Phone Number: (202) 261-1050	b. Deposit Account Number:			
· ······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized User Name:			
Fax Number: (202) 887-0336	If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to			
	If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to			
Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736	If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478			
Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736	Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478			
Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736 9. Signature: Paul E, White,	If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478 December 23, 2005 Date			
Fax Number: (202) 887-0336 Email Address: CUSTOMER NO. 20736	Deposit Account No: 50-0687, under Docket No. 46478 December 23, 2005			

BOX ASSIGNMENTS	05-14-200	<i>a</i>	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS				-3-		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	OII		REGE			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR				Q		
1. Shahrokh KHANIDAZEH	5.6.04	2.		€ 8 ±		
3. 5.	3807	4.		U.S		
7.		6. 8.		788		
	NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH			10/		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))						
NAME: Her Majesty the Queen	in Right of Canada					
ADDRESS: The Horticulture Re	esearch and Development Cente	r, 430 boulevard Goui	n, St-Jean-sur-Richelie	ı, QC J3B 3E6		
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE						
(Submit herewith <u>only one ded</u> document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assi	gnment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
SASSIGNMENT OF	MHOLE □PART INTE	REST FXE	C. DATE: May 6, 2004			
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		5. DATE: May 0, 2004			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITYMERGER	OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL					
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B.PATENT NO(S)	N#	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1		
46478				ar grown areas		
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVO	DLVED:			
Concerning Document Shou	Id be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>		
Paul E. White, Jr.	10839287		E ENCLOSED: (Code	581)		
Manelli Denison & Selter PLL(ABOVE TOTAL:	x \$40 = \$40	:		
2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036						
Washington, D.O. 20000						
5.5 ATTY DKT:		1	MISSING OR INADEQU			
46278	1	UNDER ORDER NO	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 46278	NUMBER: 50-0687 1		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required		MATTER NO.		
	Octor i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		OLIZITI NO.	I MATTERNO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU						
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correc	t and any attached cop	y is a true copy of		
the original document.						
	11-2		pages <u>including</u> this nents and document	2		
		(do not file dup. Cov		'		
Signature (do not me dup. cover sneet)						
Attomey: Paul E. White, Jr.		_				
Reg. No. 32,011	TT 000 001 10-1	Date: <u>May 6, 200</u>		····		
Atty/Sec: / TEN: 202-261-1050 FAX: 202-887-0336						
ILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						

Khanidazeh AssgnCovr 5-6-04.doc

RECORDED: 05/01/2006

PAT-114X 11/1999